



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3458]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 810/2026

Between:

1.P. RAJASEKHAR, S/O. P. CHENGA REDDY, AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS, R/O.D.NO.8-76, RAMAPURAM VILLAGE, GUNDRAJU KUPPAM POST, NAGARI MANDAL, CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER

AND

1.SRI MUKESH KUMAR MEENA, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE (MINES) DEPARTMENT, A.P SECRETARIAT, VELAGAPUDI, AMARAVATHI, GUNTUR DISTRICT.

2.SRI W B CHANDRA SEKHAR, THE COMMISSIONER AND DIRECTOR OF MINES AND GEOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, NTR DISTRICT.

3.SRI K V SATYANARAYANA, THE DISTRICT MINES AND GEOLOGY OFFICER, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PUTTUR ROAD, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Petition under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit file herein the High Court may be pleased to punish the respondent under the Contempt of Court Act for willful and deliberate disobedience of the orders passed in W.P.No.22973 of 2025, Dt.10.09.2025

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.KANAKALA DEVI PRASANNAKUMAR

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.RAMAKRISHNA PATIVADA

The Court made the following Order:

This Contempt Case is filed complaining the willful disobedience of the orders, passed by this Court in W.P.No.22973 of 2025, dated 10.09.2025.

2. When the matter has been taken up for consideration today, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents has placed on record a copy of proceedings, dated 17-04-2026, which have been passed in compliance of the orders of this Court, dated 10.09.2025.

3. In view of the same, the Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, all pending miscellaneous applications shall stand closed.

JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

Dated: 22.04.2026
MSI

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 810/2026

Dated: 22.04.2026
MSI